Thyristor-controlled power supplies and battery chargers
■ Input voltage: 115 / 230 VAC, single phase, 50 / 60 Hz
or 208 / 400 / 480 VAC, three phases, 50 / 60 Hz
■ Output voltage: 12 / 24 / 48 / 60 / 72 / 110 / 220 / 400 VDC
■ Output current: up to 3250 A
■ Output power: 100 W - 500 kW
The thyristor-controlled power supplies and battery chargers
 present the conventional method of rectifying and controlling

*) The height of the base frame, elevated roof
and suspension eyes is to be added, if needed.
Model designation (example): QE 24 / 20
single phase input
nominal output voltage [V]
max. output current [A]
Enclosures
Schaefer, Inc.  ·  200 Butterfi eld Drive, Ashland, MA 01721, USA  ·  Tel: 508-881-7330  ·  Fax: 508-231-0861  ·  sales@schaeferpower.com  ·  www.schaeferpower.com
106
Series QD  with 3-phase input, 1 – 500 kW
Q1
V4
V5
V6
V1
V2
V3
T1
R5 A
L+
+ BATTERY
L1
- BATTERY
1L- 1L+
F31 F32
L1 L2 L3
DC-LOAD
THYRISTOR CONTROL
F1-F3
P5
A1
F6
F4
C1
L-
V
P6
enclosure
size 1)
nominal output voltage approx. line
current 2)
[A]
approx.
weight 3)
[kg]
24 V 48 V 60 V 110 V 220 V
max. output current [A]
R4
  25   12   10    5    2.5   1.1   48
  40   20   16    8    4   2   62
R5
  60   30   25   12    6   3   74
  80   40   32   16    8   4   78
 100   50   40   20   10   5   85
R5+  125   60   50   25   12   6   95
R6
 160   80   65   32   16   8  130
 200  100   80   40   20  10  150
R6+
 240  120  100   50   25  11  180
 300  150  120   60   30  14  260
R7
 350  170  140   70   35  16  310
 400  200  160   80   40  19  340
R7+
 500  250  200  100   50  24  390
 600  300  240  120   60  28  420
R8  700  350  280  140   70  33  450
R8+  800  400  320  160   80  38  510
R9 1000  500  400  200  100  48  620
2 x R8+
1200  600  500  250  120  57  680
1600  800  600  300  150  76  740